

JMD VENTURES LIMITED				
CIN : L67190MH2000PLC033180, Regd. Office : Unit No. 323/324, 3rd Floor, Building No. 9, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053. Email : jmdtele@gmail.com, Website : www.jmdlimited.com Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2025	Quarter ended 30th June 2024	Year Ended 31st March 2025
		Un-Audited		Audited
		(Rs. in lakhs)		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	33.11	147.33	292.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	19.12	74.28	156.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	19.12	74.28	174.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	14.31	57.28	132.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.31	57.28	132.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,885.84	2,885.84	2,885.84
7	Other Equity			949.07
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.07	0.26	0.46
(i) a) Basic		0.07	0.26	0.46
b) Diluted				
Note 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 is available on the Company website "www.jmdlimited.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. For JMD Ventures Limited Sd/- Kailash Prasad Purohit Managing Director Place : Mumbai Date : August 11, 2025				

GRATEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
CIN: L21093MH1984PLC032248 Regd. Office: GrateX House, A73, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Kopar Khairne, Navi Mumbai - 400703, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No.: 022 - 62992380 Fax No.: 022 - 62992311 Website: www.gratex.in E-mail id: investor@gratex.in	
NOTICE Notice is hereby given that the 41 st Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 16th September, 2025 at 01:00 p.m. via Video Conferencing ("VC") or Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") , to transact the businesses as mentioned in the notice convening the said AGM. The AGM will be convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder ("the Act"), provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations) and the provisions of Circular No. 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024 (in continuation with the Circulars issued earlier in this regard) (MCA Circulars) read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFO/DP-2/PI/CIR/2024/133 dated October 3, 2024 (collectively referred as 'MCA and SEBI Circulars' or 'the Circulars'). Members participating through the VC shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Act. The Members are informed that the Company has completed the dispatch of the soft copies of Notices of the AGM and Annual reports for the financial year ended 31 st March, 2025. The said notice and the Annual Report have been sent electronically to only those Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Depository Participants (DPs) / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) / the Company. A letter providing the web-link and path for accessing the Annual Report has been sent to those Members who have not registered their email addresses with the Company's RTA or the DPs. The requirement of sending physical copies of the Annual Report and the Notice has been done away with various 'MCA Circulars' and 'SEBI Circulars'. The copy of the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report are available on the Company's website www.gratex.in and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at http://www.evoting.nsdl.com , and on the websites of the Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. The Members who have not received the Annual Report may download it from the Company's website. Notice is further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Regulation 42 of Listing Regulations, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 10th September, 2025 to Tuesday, 16th September, 2025 (both days inclusive). Pursuant to Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations and Section 108 of Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules of the Act, the Company is pleased to provide to its Shareholders, the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means. Kindly refer to the Notice of the AGM sent to the Members with regards to instructions for e-voting. The facility for voting through electronic means shall also be made available during the AGM, the Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting before the AGM may attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again during the AGM. The Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date (i.e. Tuesday, 09th September 2025), shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting before the AGM or e-voting during the AGM. Once vote(s) on Resolution(s) is / are cast by a Member, the same cannot be changed subsequently. The remote e-voting will commence at 09:00 a.m. IST on Saturday, 13th September 2025 and end at 05:30 p.m. IST on Monday, 15th September, 2025. Thereafter, the module of remote e-voting before the AGM shall be disabled by NSDL. Any person, who acquires equity shares in the Company and becomes a member after dispatch of the Notice of the AGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date, i.e., Tuesday, 09 th September, 2025 may follow the procedure for e-voting as enumerated in detail in the Notice of the AGM. The Company has appointed M/s. Jachinta Castellino, Practicing Company Secretary, Mumbai (COP - 12162) to act as a Scrutinizer for conducting the electronic voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members facing any technical issue in login can contact NSDL helpline by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.com or call at: 022-4886 7000 or contact CDSL helpline by sending a request at helpline.evoting@cdsindia.com or contact at toll free no. 1800 22 55 33 In case Members holding securities in physical mode have any queries regarding e-voting, they may contact Mr. Sandeep Shinde, VP - Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) at info@adroitcorporate.com or call at 022-42270426 For Gratex Industries Limited, Sd/- CS Neha Anora Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS-57981	

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue from Operations	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Earning before Interest, depreciation, tax, share of profit of associates and joint venture and exceptional items for the period (EBITDA)	51.60	50.05	39.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.56	49.86	39.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.56	49.92	39.75
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.60	35.68	27.75
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	39.60	35.68	27.75
7	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	228.15	228.15	228.15
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			434.06
9	(i) Earning per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a. Basic		1.74	1.56	1.22
b. Diluted		1.74	1.56	1.22

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total Revenue	61.74	59.85	218.15
2	Profit Before Tax	51.56	49.92	39.75
3	Profit After Tax	39.60	35.68	27.75

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 4)	For the Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
2	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the 3 months ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of Financial Results for the 3 months ended, June 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange			

એલ્યુમિનિયમના ડબા પણ લઈ ગયો પાટણમાં તસ્કરે ૨૫ સાડીઓ સાથે લાખોની મત્તાની ચોરી કરી

પાટણ, તા.૧૧ રૂ.૨,૯૦૦નો ભરેલો ગેસ પાટણ શહેરના વ્રજભૂમિ સિલિન્ડર, રૂ.૧,૫૦૦નો સોસાયટી ખાતેના વ્રજ તાંબાના બેડાનો સેટ, એપાર્ટમેન્ટમાં રહેતા ૩૦,૦૦૦ની ૨૫ સાડીઓ જીગરભાઈ ઈશ્વરભાઈ અને રૂ.૧,૫૦૦ના એલ્યુમિનિયમ-રટીલના પ્રજાપતિના મકાનમાં ચોરીની ઘટના બની હોવાની ફરિયાદ પોલીસ ફરતે નોંધવા પામી છે. ગાંધીનગરમાં માર્કેટિંગનો વ્યવસાય કરતા જીગરભાઈના વ્રજ એપાર્ટમેન્ટના ઘરમાંથી ચોર કુલ રૂ.૧,૪૨,૪૦૦ની કિંમતનો મુદ્દામાલ ચોરી ગયો છે. આ ઉપરાંત ઘરવખરીમાં રૂ.૧૬,૦૦૦નું ફ્રિજ, પોલીસે ગુનો નોંધી વધુ તપાસ કરી

સરપંચોએ દાડૂની બદી દૂર કરવા માગ કરી

શિહોરીના પીઆઈ દ્વારા સરપંચોને કાયદાકીય સ્થિતિ જાળવવા સૂચન કરાયુ



શિહોરી પોલીસ મથકમાં પીઆઈના અધ્યક્ષ પટે સરપંચો સાથે બેઠક યોજાઈ હતી. (તસ્વીર : ગજુભા વાઘેલા - કાંકરેજ) કાંકરેજ, તા.૧૧ દ્વારા તમામ સરપંચોને કાયદો કાંકરેજ તાલુકાની ૧૦૭ વ્યવસ્થા જળવાઈ રહે તેમજ ગ્રામ પંચાયતના સરપંચોમાંથી ૮૦ ગ્રામ પંચાયતોના તમામ નવીન અને જૂના સરપંચોની શિહોરી પોલીસ સ્ટેશન ખાતે મીટીંગનું આયોજન શિહોરી પોલીસ સ્ટેશનના નવા પીઆઈ ડિરીટસિંહ બિહોલાના અધ્યક્ષ સ્થાને શિહોરી પોલીસ સ્ટેશન ખાતે મીટિંગ યોજવામાં આવી હતી. શિહોરી પોલીસ સ્ટેશનમાં નવા આવેલા પીઆઈ બિહોલા

ગામડાની પ્રજામાં સાયબર કાઈમ પ્રત્યે જાગૃતિ લાવવી જરૂરી

અણબનાવો ટાળવા માટે ભાર મૂક્યો હતો તેમજ સોશિયલ મીડિયા દુરુપયોગ અને સાયબર કાઈમ સામે ગ્રામજનો જાગૃત

વાયા હિંમતનગર થઈને જતી બે ટ્રેનો ફરીથી શરૂ થવાની શક્યતા

મોડાસા, તા.૧૧ દિવાળીના તહેવારોમાં અવાર-અમદાવાદ શહેરના અસારવાથી વાયા હિંમતનગર થઈ ઉત્તર રાજ્યને જોડતી બે ટ્રેનો રેલ્વે તંત્ર દ્વારા સ્પેશિયલ ટ્રેન તરીકે શરૂ કરાઈ હતી. પરંતુ આ બંને ટ્રેનોની સમય અવધી પૂર્ણ થયા બાદ બંધ કરી દેવામાં આવી હતી, પરંતુ રેલવેના ઉચ્ચ અધિકારીઓએ આ બંને ટ્રેનોમાં મુસાફરોના ધસારાને કારમે ફરીથી શરૂ સ્પેશીયલ ટ્રેન તરીકે શરૂ કરવા માટેનું સમયપત્રક જાહેર કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. બંને ટ્રેનો શરૂ થશે ત્યારે આગામી

વડગામના મુમનવાસ નજીક

પાણીયારી આશ્રમ ખાતે સીડબોલ કાર્યક્રમ યોજાયો

વડગામ, તા.૧૧ જે અંતર્ગત જિલ્લા ભાજપ ગુજરાત વિધાનસભા અધ્યક્ષ બનાસેરીના ચેરમેન શંકરભાઈ ઉપસ્થિતિમાં વડગામના મુમનવાસ ચોધરીની પ્રેરણાથી ગુજરાતમાં ગ્લોબલ વોર્મિંગના ખતરાને નેસ્તનાબૂદ કરવા અને વાતાવરણ શુદ્ધ કરવા, વધુ વરસાદ આવે તેવા પ્રયત્નો તમામ જીવોના કલ્યાણ માટે સતત પ્રયત્નશીલ રહી સૌપ્રથમ અંબાજી વિસ્તારના જંગલોમાં સીડબોલનો પ્રયોગ કરતાં તમામ સંસ્થાઓએ અભિયાનને સમર્થન આપતાં સીડબોલ અભિયાન સફળ થયું છે.

ગ્રાન્ટેડ શાળાઓને આર્થિક સહાય માટેની આકરી શરતો સામે ૪૦૫ શાળાઓનો વિરોધ

મોડાસા, તા.૧૧ ભરવાના ફાંફા પડશે. જેથી ગ્રાન્ટેડ શાળાઓ સાથે ભેદભાવ રખાયાનો આક્ષેપ કરાયો છે. જ્યારે શાળાઓને માળખાગત સુવિધા માટે ગ્રાન્ટ આપવાનો નિર્ણય કરાયો છે અને જેમાં ૮૦ ટકા સરકારના અને ૨૦ ટકા ગ્રાન્ટની રકમ જે-તે શાળા સાબરકાંઠા-અરવલ્લીના સંચાલકોની લાગણી : તેમની સાથે ભેદભાવ કરાયો છે સંચાલક મંડળે ખર્ચ ભોગવવાનો છે. બીજી તરફ અરવલ્લી જિલ્લાની પ્રાથમિક શાળાઓનાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓની સંખ્યાના આધારે સ્વચ્છતા ગ્રાન્ટ શાળાઓને ચુકવાય છે. જિલ્લામાં મોટાભાગની પ્રાથમિક શાળાઓમાં છાત્રોની સરેરાશ સંખ્યા ૯૧ થી ૧૦૦ ધરાવતી હોય છે. જેને નિયમ મુજબ માસીક રૂા.૧ હજારની ગ્રાન્ટમાંથી શાળાઓના ઓરડા, વોશરૂમ, પાણીની પરબથી માંડી શૌચાલયની સાફ-સફાઈ કરવાની રહે છે. શાળાઓને અપાતી રૂ.૧ હજારની ગ્રાન્ટમાં સફાઈનું મટીરિયલ પણ આવતુ નથી જેથી શિક્ષકોને નોટિસનો મુદ્દો કોંગ્રેસે ઉઠાવી અરવલ્લી જિલ્લા કોંગ્રેસ પ્રમુખ અરૂણભાઈ પટેલે એક જાગૃત અને સક્રીય નેતા તરીકે સ્વચ્છતાના નામે મોટી ગ્રાન્ટો ફાળવી તંત્ર દ્વારા કરાતા દાવા સાથેના પ્રશ્નો ઉઠાવી પ્રાથમિક શાળાઓને ફાળવાતી સ્વચ્છતા ગ્રાન્ટમાં વધારો કરવા રાજ્યના શિક્ષણ મંત્રી સમક્ષ માગણી કરી છે.

એલ એન્ડ ટી દ્વારા

વડનગરમાં ૧૪ વિવિધ ટ્રેડસ સાથે ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટનુ થતુ નિર્માણ



વડનગર, તા.૧૧ મુખ્યમંત્રી ભૂપેન્દ્ર પટેલે વડનગરની તેમની મુલાકાત દરમિયાન એલ. એન્ડ ટી. ઈન્સ્ટ્રીયલ, કન્સ્ટ્રક્શન સ્કીલ્સ ટ્રેનીંગ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટની થઈ રહેલી કામગીરીનું સ્થળ નિરીક્ષણ કર્યું હતું. એલ. એન્ડ ટી. ઈન્સ્ટ્રીયલ, કન્સ્ટ્રક્શન સ્કીલ્સ ટ્રેનીંગ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટ ઔદ્યોગિક માંગને અનુરૂપ વિવિધ ૧૪ ટ્રેડ્સમાં તકનીકી કોર્સનું શિક્ષણ અને વોકેશનલ ટ્રેનીંગ આપશે. રાજ્ય સરકારે ફાળવેલી ૩૭,૬૨૮ ચો.મીટર જમીન પર ચાર હજાર ચો.મીટરના ઓપન પ્રેક્ટિકલ યાર્ડ સાથે આ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટનું કામ ચાલી રહ્યું છે. વાર્ષિક ૩,૦૪૦ તાલીમાર્થીઓને લાંબા અને ટૂંકા ગાળાના સિવિલ ટ્રેડ્સના અભ્યાસ ક્રમોમાં આ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટમાં તાલીમ વ્યવસ્થા છે. એલ. એન્ડ ટી.ના આ કન્સ્ટ્રક્શન સ્કીલ્સ ટ્રેનીંગ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટમાં ડિજિટલ બોર્ડ અને ઈ-લર્નિંગ સહિતની એડવાન્સ ટ્રેનિંગ ડિલીવરી સિસ્ટમ ઉપલબ્ધ કરવામાં આવશે. મુખ્યમંત્રી એલ. એન્ડ ટી.ના આ ઈન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટની કામગીરીની પ્રગતિનું નિરીક્ષણ સાઈટ પર જઈને કર્યું તે અવસરે શ્રમ રોજગાર અગ્ર સચિવશ્રી ડો. વિનોદ રાવ વગેરે ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા હતા.

૭૯મો સ્વાતંત્ર્યદિન અરવલ્લીમાં મોડાસા ખાતે ઉજવાશે

મોડાસા, તા.૧૧ ભારત દેશની આઝાદીનો ૭૯મો સ્વાતંત્રતા મહોત્સવ ૧૫મી ઓગસ્ટના રોજ દેશભરમાં યોજાશે. અરવલ્લી જિલ્લામાં સ્વાતંત્ર્ય પર્વની જિલ્લા કક્ષાની ઉજવણી આ વર્ષે મોડાસા ખાતે યોજનાર છે ત્યારે તા.૧૨મી ઓગસ્ટ મંગળવારે મોડાસા નગર ખાતે તિરંગા યાત્રા યોજાશે અને તા.૧૪મી ઓગસ્ટ ગુરુવારના રોજ મોડાસામાં વહીવટી તંત્ર દ્વારા મેગા રસ્તદાન કેમ્પ યોજનાર છે. હાલ મોડાસા નગરની દિવાલો ઉપર સુંદર વોલ પેઇન્ટીંગ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. ધ્વજવંદન સરકારી ઈજનેર કોલેજ ખાતે યોજનાર છે. કોલેજ કેમ્પસે વિવિધ સાંસ્કૃતિક કાર્યક્રમ અને સ્વચ્છતા અભિયાન હેઠળ સ્વચ્છતા ઝુંબેશ કાર્યક્રમ યોજાશે.

પાનોલી જીઆઈડીસીમાં જુગાર રમતા ૯ શખ્સો ઝડપાયા

અંકલેશ્વર, તા.૧૧ પાનોલી પોલીસ મથકનો સ્ટેફ પેટ્રોલિંગમાં હતો તે દરમિયાન જીઆઈડીસીમાં નંદની એમ્રો શેડ નેટ કંપનીમાં ઉપર માળે જુગાર રમાઈ રહ્યો હોવાની માહિતી મળી હતી, જે માહિતીના આધારે પોલીસે દરોડા પાડતા જુગાર રમતા મેહુલ પટેલ, દલેશ પ્રજાપતિ વગેરેને ઝડપી પાડ્યા હતા. પોલીસે સ્થળ ઉપરથી રોકડા રૂપિયા ૫ લાખ ૧૮ હજાર મળી કુલ રૂપિયા ૨૮ લાખ ૧૪ હજારનો મુદ્દામાલ કબ્જે કરી, નોંધી વધુ તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે.

<div><div></div><div>Kiri Industries Limited</div><div><i>Future Full of Colours</i></div><div>CIN-L24231GJ1998PLC034094</div></div> <div>Reg.Off: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006 Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kirindustries.com website: www.kirindustries.com</div>			
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025			
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	(30/06/2025)	(30/06/2024)	(31/03/2025)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	23,688.58	19,751.88	85,490.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(5,257.43)	(212.47)	(11,068.61)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,257.43)	(212.47)	(11,068.61)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,140.79)	(109.78)	(10,842.56)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,061.25	9,219.13	23,766.98
Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,562.90	5,183.42	5,562.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	319,100.40
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	1.91	17.79	44.61
Diluted:	1.75	17.79	42.81
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025			
(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	(30/06/2025)	(30/06/2024)	(31/03/2025)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	21,471.57	18,213.74	76,085.62
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	515.67	(275.59)	55.52
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719.44	(172.90)	442.34
Note:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website (https://kirindustries.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Q1FY2025_26.pdf) and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.			
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.			
3. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2025.			
Date: August 11, 2025 Place: Ahmedabad			By order of the Board of Directors For Kiri Industries Limited Manish Kiri Chairman & Managing Director

<div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div></div> <div><div><div>RUSHIL</div><div>DECOR LIMITED</div><div>WE'LL MAKE IT</div></div></div>		<div><div><div>RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED</div><div>Regd. Office: S. No.149, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Mansa, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India</div><div>Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.</div><div>Ph.:+91-079-61400400</div><div>E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com</div><div>CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532</div></div></div>						
<div>Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025</div>								
<div>(₹ in Million, except per share data)</div>								
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1772.87	2288.14	2234.98	8913.39	1791.57	2307.33	2250.92	8979.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(181.38)	133.73	164.91	609.65	(185.29)	130.84	166.03	605.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(181.38)	153.69	164.91	629.61	(185.29)	150.80	166.03	625.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.83)	128.80	123.11	483.05	(140.69)	126.06	123.95	478.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(136.68)	129.89	122.95	483.65	(140.54)	127.15	123.79	479.35
Equity Share Capital	293.42	286.82	270.47	286.82	293.42	286.82	270.47	286.82
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	6040.98	-	-	-	6038.8
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised for quarters)								
1.Basic :	(0.48)	0.46	0.46	1.77	(0.49)	0.45	0.46	1.75
2.Diluted :	(0.48)	0.43	0.41	1.65	(0.49)	0.42	0.41	1.63
<div>Note:</div> <div>1) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter end June 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2025.</div> <div>2) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with Indian AS as prescribed under section 134 of the Companies Act, 2013.</div> <div>3) The Company raised the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on 26.10.2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 18.11.2023. On 23.12.2023, the Company allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on 12.12.2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company were sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date 09.08.2024. The company received an amount of Rs 147.02 Million during the current quarter. The Company has received total amount of Rs 930.35 Million June 30, 2025.</div> <div>4) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:</div>								
Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (₹. In Million)		Amount incurred till 30.06.2025 (₹. In Million)					
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00		686.61					
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00		0.00					
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00		89.59					
General Corporate Purpose	126.61		33.57					
Total	1226.61		809.77					
<div>5) Key Standalone Financial Information.</div> <div>(₹ In Million)</div>								
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)				
Total income from operations	1772.87	2288.14	2234.98	8913.39				
Net Profit for the Period before Taxes	(181.38)	133.73	164.91	609.65				
Net Profit for the Period after Taxes	(136.83)	128.80	123.11	483.05				
<div>6) During the quarter, the company recognized a total foreign exchange loss of INR 57.09 million, primarily on account of the revaluation of its ECA loan in EURO. This has been recorded under the other expenses as foreign exchange fluctuation loss in the financial results.</div> <div>7) The Company in support of "Saksham Niveshak" campaign initiated by IEPF Authority, earge the investor to Comply KYC Norms as prescribed with their respective Depositories and the Company to initiate through E Notice , Annual Report and News paper publications , for providing guidance to the investors to resolve issue relating to unclaimed dividend and shares.</div> <div>8) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com/investor_relationship. The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below</div> <div>9) Previous period figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary.</div>								
<div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div></div> <div><div><div>Place: Ahmedabad</div><div>Date: 11th Aug, 2025</div></div></div>					<div><div>For, Rushil Décor Limited</div><div>Krupesh G. Thakkar</div><div>Chairman</div><div>DIN:01059666</div></div>			
<div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div></div> <div><div><div>VIR</div><div>LAMINATE MDF PVC PLY</div></div></div>								

